TOWN OF DALLAS - GENERAL FEES

UTILITY DEPOSITS \$85.00 Water - Inside Town Limits \$170.00 Water - Outside Town Limits \$160.00 Electric \$6.00 Charged after 15th of Month LATE FEE SERVICE CHARGE/RECONNECTION FEE \$30.00 Charged if on Cut-Off List \$100.00 Charged if Cut at Pole **CREDIT CARD FEES** (\$0 to \$85.01 transaction) \$2.50 per transaction (\$85.02 to \$500.00 transaction) \$3.25 per transaction (\$500.01+ transaction) 2.95% per transaction **METER TEST FEE** \$15.00 Residential \$65.00 Commercial **UTILITY HISTORY PRINT OUT** \$5.00 per request **POLICE REPORT FEES** \$5.00 per report (up to 5 pages) \$1.00 per page after 5 pages **FIRE REPORT FEE** \$5.00 per report **RETURN CHECK FEE** \$30.00 per occurrence **CUSTOMER REQUESTED STOP PAYMENT FEE** \$40.00 per occurrence **BUSINESS REGISTRATION FEE** \$35.00 Annually **INTERMENT FEES** \$50.00 During Business Hours \$125.00 Weekends/After Hours \$20.00 Daily Permit **NOISE PERMIT** \$75.00 Monthly Permit \$400.00 Annual Permit **CIVIC BUILDING RENTAL FEE** \$200.00 Inside Town Limits Resident \$300.00 Outside Town Limits Resident

WATER FLOW TEST FEE ACTUAL COST

SPECIAL EVENTS FEE

VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION PETITION

Fee shall be assessed upon approval of event and are due no later than five (5) business days prior to event. Events will be cancelled if fees are not paid when due.

\$150.00 per occurrence

\$550.00 per application

(*Does not include ads, postage etc.)

Effective: October 1, 2022